
‘To 

BSE Limited, 

P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, 

Mumbai-400001 

Dear Sir, 

STANDARD SURFACTANTS LTD. 
8/15, ARYA NAGAR, KANPUR-208 002 (INDIA) 

Tel. : 0512-2531762 ° Fax : 0512-2548585 

E-mail : headoffice@standardsurfactants.com 

Website : www.standardsurfactants.com 

CIN No. : L24243UP1989PLC010950 

13-02-2021 

Re: Scrip Code No. 526231 

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31° December, 2020 

In compliance with the regulation 30 and 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith the Unaudited Financial Results of 

the Company for the quarter/nine months ended on 31°' December 2020 along with Limited 

Review Report. 

The above results have been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their 

Meeting held on 13.02.2021. 

The results are being published in the newspaper. 

Kindly take the same on record. 

Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Standard Surfactants Limited 

Que Coe 
(Pawan Kumar Garg) 

Chairman & Managing Director 

DIN- 00250836 

  
Works : 

- 24 A & B New Sector, Industrial Area, Mandideep, Bhopal - 462 046 (M.P.)  



  

Atul Garg & Associates 

Chartered Accountants 
418 ‘Plaza Kalpana’ 24/147-A, Birhana Road, 

Kanpur ~ 208001 

Tele/ Fax : 0612-2374401, Mobile : 9839009039 
E-mail : atulgargfea@yahoao.com 

    
        

  

Independent Auditor’s Review Report on unaudited standalone quarterly and nine months 

financial results of Standard Surfactants Limited Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the 

SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

To 

The Board of Directors of 

Standard Surfactants Limited 

1. We have reviewed the unaudited financial results of Standard Surfactants Limited (‘the 

Company’) for the quarter ended December 31, 2020 and nine months ended on December 31, 

2020 (herein referred to as “Statement”), being submitted by the Company pursuant to Regulation 

33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended to 

date (“the Regulation”),which has been initialed by us for identificationpurposes. 

2. The statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and approved by the 

Company’s Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and 

measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) “Interim 

Financial Reporting” prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read 

with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 

Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on ourreview. 

3. We have conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 

2410, “Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the 

Entity” issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we 

plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance so as to whether the Statement is free 

from material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and 

an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. 

We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an auditopinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as above , nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 

believe that the accompanying Statement prepared in all material respects in accordance with 

applicable Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 

2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the information 

required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, 

or that it contains any materialmisstatement. 

For Atul Garg& Associates. 

     (FizaGupta) 

Partner 
MembershipNo. 429196 

Place:Kanpur 

Dated: 13" February .2020 8 

UDIN: 912190196 AAA ARES O4  
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(Rs. In lakhs) 
Quarter 

Ended 
Nine 

months 
ended 

Year 
Ended 

S 
Ro. 

Particulars 
31-Dec-20 

30-Sep-20 
31-Dec-19 

31-Dec-20 
31-Dec-19 

34-Mar-20 
(Unaudited) 

(Unaudited) 
(Unaudited) 

(Unaudited) 
(Unaudited) 

(Audited) 

1 
I
n
c
o
m
e
 
from 

operations 
(a}]Revenue 

from 
Operations 

2,653.27 
2,276.16 

1,991.63 
6,816.02 

6,524.86 
8,261.07 

(b)]Other 
Income 

126.28 
33.13 

(7.06) 
159.41 

18.50 
12.59 

Total 
income 

from 
operations 

(net) 
2,779.55 

2,309.29 
1,984.57 

6,975.43 
6,543.36 

8,273.66 

2 
E
x
p
e
n
s
e
s
 

(a)] 
Cost 

of 
materials 

consumed 
1,170.90 

1,004.15 
572.58 

3,249.68 
1,921.01 

2,792.93 

(b)] 
Purchases 

of 
stock-in-trade 

1,136.16 
828.66 

942.85 
2,471.95 

3,555.79 
4,092.52 

(c)|Changes 
in 

inventories 
of 

finished 
goods, 

work-in 
-progress 

(35.96): 
97.44 

248.98 
10.43 

157,82 
185.54 

and 
stock-in-trade 

- 
- 

- 

(d)fEmployees 
benefits 

expenses 
40.53 

43.15 
51.80 

126.26 
151.05 

197.09 

(e)| 
Finance 

Costs 
68.29 

39.81 
23.52 

124.18 
73.15 

94.88 

(f}| 
Depreciation 

and 
amortisation 

expense 
10.25 

9.11 
10.42 

31.29 
32.79 

42.70 

(g)]Other 
expenses 

317.60 
197.40 

158.67 
704.83 

602.81 
801.24 

Total 
e
x
p
e
n
s
e
s
 

w
p
 
o
r
 

2
,
2
1
9
.
7
2
 

2,008.82 
6,718.62 

6,494.42 
8,206.90 

3 
Profit / (Loss) 

before 
exceptional 

items 
(1-2) 

71.78 
89.57 

(24.25) 
256.81 

48.94 
66.76 

4 
Exceptional 

Items 
{Net 

- 
Gain/(Loss)} 

- 
42.44 

42.44 
(
1
3
.
6
)
 

5 
Profit 

/ 
(Loss) 

after 
exceptional 

items 
and 

before 
tax 

(3-4) 
71,78 

89.57 
18.19 

256.81 
91.38 

86.46 

6 
Tax 

expenses 
Current 

Tax 
27.33 

21.90 
4.63 

73.19 
23.96 

19,34 

Deferred 
Tax 

8.53 
4.73 

(1.40) 
13.56 

(21.12) 
(22.73) 

7 
Profit 

/ (Loss) 
for 

the 
period 

(5-6) 
35.92 

62.94 
14.96 

170.06 
88.54 

89.85 

8 
Other 

C
o
m
p
r
e
h
e
n
s
i
v
e
 
I
n
c
o
m
e
 

2 
(i}|Items 

that 
will 

not 
be 

reclassified 
to 

profit 
or 

loss 
-Remeasurement 

Benefit 
of 

defined 
obligation 

- 
= 

= 
(5.04)} 

~Gain 
(loss) 

on 
fair 

value 
of 

equity 
investments 

(
i
n
c
o
m
e
 

tax 
relating 

to 
items 

that 
will 

not 
be 

reclassified 
to 

profit 
or 

loss 
. 

. 
. 

115 

b 
(i)jltems 

that 
will 

be 
reclassified 

to 
profit 

or 
loss 

{ii)Income 
tax 

relating 
to 

items 
that 

will 
be 

reclassified 
to 

profit 
or 

loss 
Total 

other 
C
o
m
p
r
e
h
e
n
s
i
v
e
 
Income 

(Net 
of 

tax) 
7 

(3.89) 

9 
Total 

C
o
m
p
r
e
h
e
n
s
i
v
e
 
Income 

for 
the 

period 
(7+8) 

35.92 
62.94 

14.96 
170.06 

88.54 
85.96 

10 
Paid-up 

Equity 
Share 

Capital 
711.26 

711.26 
711.26 

711.26 
711.26 

711.26 

(Face 
Value 

per 
Share 

Rs.10/-Each 
) 

li 
Reserves 

i.e. 
Other 

equity 
= 

- 
827,06 

12 
Eamings 

per 
share 

(of 
Rs. 

10/- 
each) 

(not 
annualised) 

: 
a) Basic 

0.51 
2.39 

1,24 
1.21 

b) 
Diluted 

0.51 
Zo 

2.39 
1,24 

1.21 
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R
e
v
e
n
u
e
,
 
Results 

,Assets 
and 

Liabilities 

(Rs. In lakhs) 

a
 

Quarter 
Ended 

Nine 
months 

ended 
Year 

Ended 
articulars 

31-Dec-20 
30-Sep-20 

31-Dec-19 
31-Dec-20 

31-Dec-19 
31-Mar-20 

No) 
a 

Unaudited 
Unaudited 

Unaudite 
Segacninavee 

Toros 
{ 

yy 
) 

( 
d) 

(Unaudited) 
(Unaudited) 

(Audited) 

mical 
and 

Surface 
active 

segment 
: Che ne 

seg 
1,311.54 

1,226.57 
674.93 

3,949.59 
2,477.06 

3,448.97 

oa 
1,341.73 

i
i
p
e
e
e
 

1,316.70 
2,866.43 

4,047.80 
4,812.10 

2,653.27 
= 

1,991. 

Less 
: Inter Segment 

Revenue 
ee 

akan 
1991.63 

6,816.0 
6,524.86 

8,261.07 

Total 
Revenue 

From 
Operations 

2,653.27 
2,276.16 

1,991.63 
6,816.02 

6,524.86 
8,261.07 

2 
S
e
g
m
e
n
t
 
Results 

(Net 
Profit(+)/Loss(-) 

before 
Tax 

& 
Interest 

from 
each 

S
e
g
m
e
n
t
)
 

a) 
Chemical 

and 
Surface 

active 
segment 

36.26 
71.98 

(11.11) 
217.19 

63.17 
85.31 

b) 
Others 

125.92 
62.74 

29.49 
196.09 

125.80 
155.03 

Total 
162.18 

134.72 
18.38 

413.28 
188.97 

240.34 

Less 
: Interest 

68,29 
39.81 

23.52 
124.18 

100.69 
94.88 

Less 
: 
Other 

Unallocable 
Expenses 

Net 
of 

Unallocable 
Income 

22.11 
5.34 

(23.33) 
32.29 

(3.10) 
59.00 

Net 
Profit 

(+) 
/ 
Loss(-) 

before 
Tax 

71.78 
89.57 

18.19 
256.81 

91.38 
8
6
.
4
6
 

3 
Segment 

Assets 
a) 

Chemical 
and 

Surface 
active 

segment 
1,695.70 

1,529.70 
1,189.99 

1,695.70 
1,189.99 

1,094.31 

b) 
Others 

2,410.93 
2,279.27 

2,961.05 
2,410.93 

2,961.05 
2,637.75 

C) 
Unallocated 

435.75 
442.01 

499.69 
435.75 

499.69 
416.56 

4,542.38 
4,250.98 

4,650.73 
4,542.38 

4,650.73 
4,148.62 | 

4 
Segment 

Liabilities 
a) 

Chemica! 
and 

Surface 
active 

segment 
818.55 

642.97 
427.77 

818.55 
427.77 

307,01 

b) 
Others 

1,155.24 
1,105.64 

1,649.01 
1,155.24 

1,649.01 
1,285.52 

¢) 
Unallocated 

860.20 
785.42 

1,033.05 
860.20 

1,033.05 
1,017.77 

2,833.99 
2,534.03 

3,109.83 
2,833.99 

3,109.83 
2,610.30 

N
o
t
e
s
 [these 

results 
have 

been 
prepared 

in 
a
c
c
o
r
d
a
n
c
e
 

with 
the 

Indian 
Accounting 

Standard 
(referred 

to 
as 

“Ind 
AS") 

34 
Interim 

Financial 
Reporting 

prescribed 
under 

Section 
133 

of 
the 

C
o
m
p
a
n
i
e
s
 

Act, 
2013 

read 
with 

4 
|Companies 

(Indian 
Accounting 

Standards) 
Rules 

as 
a
m
e
n
d
e
d
 

from 
time 

to 
time. 

The 
a
b
o
v
e
 
consolidated 

unaudited 
financial 

results 
were 

reviewed 
by 

the 
Audit 

Committee 
and 

approved 
by 

the 
Board 

of 
Directors 

in 

their 
respective 

meetings 
held 

on 
February 

13, 
2021. 

The 
statutory 

auditors 
have 

carried 
out 

a 
limited 

review 
of 

these 
financial 

results. 

The 
figures 

for 
the 

quarters 
e
n
d
e
d
 
D
e
c
e
m
b
e
r
 

31, 
2020 

are 
the 

balancing 
figures 

b
e
t
w
e
e
n
 

the 
audited 

figures 
in 

respect 
of 

the 
nine 

m
o
n
t
h
s
 
ended 

31st 
D
e
c
e
m
b
e
r
 
2020 

and 
the 

published 
unaudited 

year 
to 

date 

2 
|figures 

upto 
the 

second 
quarter 

of 
the 

respective 
financial 

year, 
which 

were 
only 

reviewed 
and 

not 
subject 

to audit. 

The 
m
a
n
a
g
m
e
n
t
 

has 
considered 

the 
possible 

impact 
of 

C
O
V
I
D
-
1
9
 

in 
prepration 

of 
the 

a
b
o
v
e
 

financial 
results 

of 
the 

quarter, 
including 

internal 
and 

external 
factors 

known 
upte 

the 
date 

of 
approval 

of these 
results, 

to 

assess 
and 

finalise 
the 

carrying 
amount 

of its assets 
and 

liabilities. 
Accordingly 

as 
on 

date, 
no 

material 
impact 

is anticipated 
in the 

aforesaid 
carrying 

amounts. 
However, 

the 
impact 

of COVID-19 
may 

be 
different 

3 
|trom 

that 
estimated 

as 
at 

the 
date 

of 
approval 

of 
these 

financial 
statements 

and 
the 

C
o
m
p
a
n
y
 

will 
continue 

to 
closely 

monitor 
any 

material 
changes 

in 
future 

economic 
conditions 

4 
|Figures 

for 
the 

previous 
corresponding 

periods 
have 

been 
regrouped, 

wherever 
considered 

necessary. 
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