STANDARD SURFACTANTS LTD.

8/15, ARYA NAGAR, KANPUR-208 002 (INDIA) Tel.: 0512-2531762 • Fax: 0512-2548585 E-mail: headoffice@standardsurfactants.com Website: www.standardsurfactants.com CIN No.: L24243UP1989PLC010950

To BSE Limited, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Re: Scrip Code No. 526231

والمحاف الاختلاق والجراب

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2020

In compliance with the regulation 30 and 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/nine months ended on 31st December 2020 along with Limited Review Report.

The above results have been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on 13.02.2021.

The results are being published in the newspaper.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Standard Surfactants Limited

(Pawan Kumar Garg) Chairman & Managing Director DIN- 00250836



13-02-2021

418 'Plaza Kalpana' 24/147-A, Birhana Road, Kanpur – 208001 Tele/ Fax : 0512-2374401, Mobile : 9839009039 E-mail : atulgargfca@yahoo.com



Atul Garg & Associates Chartered Accountants

Independent Auditor's Review Report on unaudited standalone quarterly and nine months financial results of Standard Surfactants Limited Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

To The Board of Directors of Standard Surfactants Limited

- We have reviewed the unaudited financial results of Standard Surfactants Limited ('the Company') for the quarter ended December 31, 2020 and nine months ended on December 31, 2020 (herein referred to as "Statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended to date ("the Regulation"), which has been initialed by us for identificationpurposes.
- 2. The statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on ourreview.
- 3. We have conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance so as to whether the Statement is free from material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an auditopinion.
- 4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement prepared in all material respects in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any materialmisstatement.

For Atul Garg&Associates. CharteredAccountantssociates. Firm Reg.No. 429196

Place:Kanpur Dated: 13th February ,2020 UDIN: 21429196AAAAAE5048

STANDARD SURFACTANTS LTD.

Email : headoffice@standardsurfactants.com , Website - www.standardsurfactants.com Regd. Office : 8/15 ARYA NAGAR, KANPUR - 208002 (UP) CIN - L24243UP1989PLC010950, Phone No - 0512-2531762

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended December 31, 2020

	5	u	10	Q		00	7	σ	5	4	ω			2	-		*]	
Place: Kanpur Date: 13th February 2021	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) : a) Basic b) Diluted	Reserves i.e. Other equity	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share Rs.10/-Each)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	 (i) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (iii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (iv) Total other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) 	a (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss Remeasurement Benefit of defined obligation -Gain (loss) on fair value of equity investments	Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	Tax expenses Current Tax Deferred Tax	Profit / (Loss) after exceptional items and before tax (3-4)	Exceptional Items {Net - Gain/(Loss)}	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items (1-2)		and stock-in-trade (d) Employees benefits expenses (e) Finance Costs (f) Depreciation and amortisation expense (g) Other expenses	 (a) Cost of materials consumed (b) Purchases of stock-in-trade (c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in -progress 	(a) Revenue from operations (b) Other Income Total income from operations (net)		Particulars		
	0.51		711.26	35.92			35.92	27.33 8.53	71.78	1	71.78	たいいた	40.53 68.29 10.25 317.60	1,170,90 1,136.16 (35.96)	2,653.27 126.28 2,779.55	(Unaudited)	31-Dec-20		
STANDA	0.88		711.26	62.94			62.94	21.90 4 .73	89.57		89.57	- 2,219.72	43.15 39.81 9.11 197.40	1,00 4. 15 828.66 97.44	2,276.16 33.13 2,309.29	(Unaudited)	30-Sep-20	Quarter Ended	
ARYANAGAR CARVANAGAR	0.21 0.21	۰.	711.26	14.96			14.96	4.63 (1.40)	18.19	42.44	(24.25)	2,008.82	51.80 23.52 10.42 158.67	572.58 942.85 248.98	1,991.63 (7.06) 1,984.57	(Unaudited)	31-Dec-19		
For and on behalf of the board R	2.39		711.26	170.06			170.06	73.19 13.56	256.81		256.81	6,718.62	126.26 124.18 31.29 704.83	3,249.68 2,471.95 10,43	6,816.02 159.41 6,975.43	(Unaudited)	31-Dec-20	Nine months ended	
ourd For Stange	1.24		711.26	88.54			88.54	23.96 (21.12)	91.38	42.44	48.94	6,494.42	151.05 73.15 32.79 602.81	1,921.01 3,555.79 157.82		(Unaudited)	31-Dec-19	e onded	
ar) CMD	1.21 1.21	827.06	711.26	85.96	(88'E)	(5.04) 1.15	89.85	19, 34 (22,73)	86.46	(19.69)	66.76	8,206.90		2,792.93 4,092.52 185.54	8,261.07 12.59 8,273.66	(Audited)	31-Mar-20	Year Ended	

	_				z	Т	-	П	Т	u	,	T				N				-	No			
	4	ω	N	-	Notes	+	-+	╂╉	+		+	t					Π							
FOR ATUL GARG & ASSOCIATES CHARTERED ACCOUNTEANTS FIRM REGN. W Guild Add Social CA Fiza Guild Content of the social (PARTNER) MLN 429196 PLACE: KANPUR DATE: 13th February 2021	Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary	The managment has considered the possible impact of COVID-19 in prepration of the above financial results of the quarter, including internal and external factors known upto the assess and finalise the carrying amount of its assets and liabilities. Accordingly as on date, no material impact is anticipated in the aforesaid carrying amounts. However, the imp from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial statements and the Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes in future economic conditions from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial statements and the Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes in future economic conditions	The figures for the quarters ended December 31, 2020 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the nine months ended 31st December 2020 and use provision of the figures upto the second quarter of the respective financial year, which were only reviewed and not subject to audit.	These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as Ind AS) 34 Interim Financian resoluting pressures under constitution and approved by the Board of Directors in Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above consolidated unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above consolidated unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 13, 2021. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results.		c) Unallocated	Segment, Liabilities a) Chemical and Surface active segment b) Others	C	c) Unallocated	a) Chemical and Surface active segment b) Others	Net Front (T) / Loss (Denvie Tex	Less : Utilet Utidilucable Experises net or originocable intonite	Less : Interest Less : Obter Halloable Ernonne Nat of Halloable Terrome	b) Others	a) Chemical and Surface active segment	Segment Results (Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) before Tax & Interest from each Segment)	Total Revenue From Operations	Less : Inter Segment Revenue	b) Others Total	Segment Revenue (Gross) a) Chemical and Surface active segment		Particulars		Statement of Standalone Segment wise Revenue, Results , Assets and Liabilities
	ecessary.	nancial results o material impact will continue to c	not subject to au	d to as ind AS) insolidated unaut limited review of		2,833.99	818.55 1,155.24		4,542.38	1,695.70 2,410.93 435 75		71.78	68.29 22.11	125.92 162.18	36.26		2,653.27		2,653.27	1,311.54	(Unaudited)	31-Dec-20		t wise Reven
Pawan Kumar Garg (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN-00250836		f the quarter, including is anticipated in the at losely monitor any ma	respect of the nine n udit.	these financial result			642.97 1,105.64 785.47		4,	1,529.70 2,279.27 442.01		89.57	39.81 5.34	62./4 134.72	71.98		2,276.16	-	2,276.16	1,226.57	(Unaudited)	30-Sep-20	Quarter Ended	ue, Results ,Asse
		including internal and external factors known upto the date of approval of these results, in the aforesaid carrying amounts. However, the impact of COVID-19 may be different r any material changes in future economic conditions	nonths ended 31st De	were reviewed by the	booting prospribed	3,109.83	427.77 1,649.01 1.033.05		4,650.73	1,189.99 2,961.05 499.69		18.19	23.52 (23.33)	29.49 18.38	(11.11)		1,991.63	1	1,991.63	674.93	(Unaudited)	31-Dec-19		ts and Liabilities
*		i factors known upto t unts. However, the in re economic condition	cemper 2020 and the	Audit Committee and	under Section 133 of	2,833.99	818.55 1,155.24 860.20		4,542.38	1,695.70 2,410.93 435.75		256.81	124.18 32.29	413.28	217.19		6,816.02		6,816.02	3,949.59	(Unaudited)	31-Dec-20	Nine months ended	
CAT SINTE		the date of approval c npact of COVID-19 mins		d approved by the Bo:	the Companies Act. 2	3,109.83	427.77 1,649.01 1,033.05		4,650.73	1,189.99 2,961.05 499.69		91.38	100.69 (3.10)	188.97	63.17		6,524.86		6,524.86	2,477.06	(Unaudited)	31-Dec-19	hs ended	
		ay be different		ard of Directors in vear to date	013 read with	2,610.30	1,285.52 1,017.77	-0 606	4,148.62	1,094.31 2,637.75 416.56		86.46	94.88 59.00	240.34	85.31		8,261.07	,	8,261.07	3,448.97	(Audited)	31-Mar-20	Year Ended	(Rs. In lakhs)